
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 31-01-2022 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 31-01-2022 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Organisation Name Iocl- Paradip Refinery

Office Name Iocl- Paradip Refinery

Total Quantity 4

Item Category
STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB, 2IN, 80(4422220944) (Q3) ,
STRNR TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40 150(4422701204)
(Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Bid to RA enabled No

RCM Applicable Yes

Primary product category STRNR TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40 150(4422701204)

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value 72382

Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/1843212
Dated: 10-01-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

1 / 6



(a). The EMD % will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority NA

Designation of Competent Authority NA

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority NA

CA Approval Number NA

Competent Authority Approval Date 09-01-2022

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority Being a very small value tender qty cannot be splitable.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Section 9(3) Of GST

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules

Estimated
Value Item/Category Quantit

y

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/3031970/1641718750.pdf


Schedule 1 10068 Strnr, T-type, Bw, A234, Wpb, 2in, 80(4422220944) 2

Schedule 2 62314 Strnr Tee Bw, Wp304-s Ss304 3in S40
150(4422701204) 2

STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB, 2IN, 80(4422220944) ( 2 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

ITC on
GST

ITC on GST
Cess

RCM
Applicable

GST as per
RCM

GST Cess 1 as
per RCM

GST Cess 2 as
per RCM

Optional
RCM

NA NA Yes 18% NA NA No

Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Keshav Murari
Paswan

754141,IOCL Paradip Refinery
,Administrative Building, Post-
Jhimani ,Via-Kujang Dist-
Jagatsinghpur Odisha

2 60

STRNR TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40 150(4422701204) ( 2 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC) and Reverse Charge(RCM) Details

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/280820/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/1/9/rfq-item-no-10_2022-01-09-14-19-27_6fafe4a0a22ba1c33cd48c224ecaadba.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/280820/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2022/1/9/technicalnoteforstrainers-iocm-imechp182012_2022-01-09-14-19-27_1127f7e29dff1613e6a17984e801d7ab.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/280820/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/1/9/rfq-item-no-20_2022-01-09-14-21-25_0e074315b71057318c7b13272d43ba41.pdf


ITC on
GST

ITC on GST
Cess

RCM
Applicable

GST as per
RCM

GST Cess 1 as
per RCM

GST Cess 2 as
per RCM

Optional
RCM

NA NA Yes 18% NA NA No

Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Keshav Murari
Paswan

754141,IOCL Paradip Refinery
,Administrative Building, Post-
Jhimani ,Via-Kujang Dist-
Jagatsinghpur Odisha

2 60

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1
QAP

View QAP
STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB,
2IN, 80(4422220944)(2),STRNR
TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40
150(4422701204)(2)

2

Technical
specification

View
Technical specification

STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB,
2IN, 80(4422220944)(2),STRNR
TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40
150(4422701204)(2)

3
Deviation sheet

View Deviation sheet
STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB,
2IN, 80(4422220944)(2),STRNR
TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40
150(4422701204)(2)

4
Note to bidder

View Note to bidder
STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB,
2IN, 80(4422220944)(2),STRNR
TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40
150(4422701204)(2)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Purchase Preference (Centre)

4 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/280820/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2022/1/9/technicalnoteforstrainers-iocm-imechp182012_2022-01-09-14-21-25_df09410863eef7641f20c31eabfb88df.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3031970/1641718552.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3031970/1641718626.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3031970/1641718676.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/3031970/1641719596.pdf


Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated
23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If
L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 100% of total value.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

For this tender, IOCL tender no to be read as PDR21M6852 for supply of strainers at IOCL Paradip Refinery 

FOR any technical query you may address to Ms K. Usha Rani, AM(Mat), Email id:
raniku@indianoil.in/santrahs@indianoil.in

Third party inspection by any one of IOCL approved TPI agencies is applicable for this tender.

Third party inspection

Goods and services shall be subjected to stage wise and final inspection by any of the IOCL
approved third party inspection (TPI) agency

1)      ABS INDUSTRIAL VERIFICATION (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

2)      BUREAU VERITAS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

3)      CERTIFICATION ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4)       INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION SERVICES PVT LTD

5)      PROJECTS & DEVELOPMENT INDIA LIMITED

6)       SGS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

7)      TATA PROJECTS LIMITED

8)      VCS QUALITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
 

and TPI charges are included in quoted prices, and no
additional charge shall be paid by owner.
It will be bidder’s responsibility to arrange for third party inspection and submit the third party
inspection release note on time. No time extension shall be allowed by IOCL for any delay/lapse
in this regard.

Consignee Details

Deputy General Manager (Materials)

IOCL Paradip Refinery, Paradip Post-Jhimani,

Via-Kujang Dist-Jagatsinghpur Odisha 754141

Ph-06722-25-5275

Vehicle should report at Gate no. 1 and immediately inform at 06722-255270 or
06722255278/9431694224

5 / 6



 Ship to & Bill to address

PARADIP REFINERY,

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD,

PARADIP,

PO - JHIMANI, VIA- KUJANG

DIST - JAGATSINGHPUR,

ODISHA - 754141

PAN no - AAACI1681G

GST NO  21AAACI1681G1Z1(9070)

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

6 / 6

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference
	Section 9(3) Of GST

	STRNR, T-TYPE, BW, A234, WPB, 2IN, 80(4422220944) ( 2 pieces )
	STRNR TEE BW, WP304-S SS304 3IN S40 150(4422701204) ( 2 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


